



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Application No. 4194/2015  
in  
First Appeal (ST) No. 21043/2015

|                                                                                                           |                            |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders. |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|

Mrs. Harshada M. Rane for the Applicant

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**  
**DATED : APRIL 22, 2019**

**P.C.**

Heard. The learned counsel for the Applicant seeks some time to take appropriate steps to restore the Civil Application against Respondent No.5.

2 It is to be noted that in the present proceedings the Civil Application stood dismissed against Respondent No.5 by order dated 14.06.2016 i.e. prior to three years. Hence, as a last chance, time is granted till 15.06.2019 to the Applicant to take appropriate steps against Respondent No.5, failing which the Civil Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.



2026:BHC-AS:22587

2.4194.15-caf.doc

3 If appropriate steps are taken as stated hereinabove, Office is directed to place the matter on board on 25.06.2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)